

## Warning: Customer Allergy Alert

Belvita Soft Bakes Choco Hazelnut  
packs, 200g

EAN 7622210637062

Best before date  
23/12/2019

Lot code  
CWS0192531



**No other Belvita Soft Bake products are affected.**

It is possible that packs of Belvita Soft Bake Choco Hazelnut from this batch code and date code only, may contain the Choc Chip variant inside by mistake. Due to the presence of a **milk** ingredient in the Choc Chip variant, Mondelez International is recalling the above-mentioned product.

If you are allergic or intolerant to **milk**, please do not consume the product if the pack contains the Choc Chip variant by mistake. Instead please return the product to the store from which the product was purchased for a full refund, or contact our Mondelez consumer care line.

We sincerely apologise for any inconvenience caused.

No other Belvita products are affected.

Mondelez contact details;  
Freepost MDLZ  
Mondelez UK  
Consumer Response  
Uxbridge, UB8 1DH  
Tel. 0800 818181